the defendant appeared in person on this date    J WITHOUT COUNSEL   However the court advised defendant of right to counsel and asked whether defend counsel appointed by the court and the defendant thereupon walved assistance of counsel appointed by the court and the defendant thereupon walved assistance of counsel possible. Charles Law   Name of Counsel		tes District C		RLPY 4 0 7 2 PAGE 0 2 0 6	s of America vs.	United States
There being a findingNAMER of  The Being a findingNAMER of  The Being a findingNAMER of  There being a findingNAMER of  Ther		87-154-M	DOCKET NO.	MAYRE ALEXANDER 148	VINCENT WATE	DEFENDANT
THE defendant appeared in person on this date    WITHOUT COUNSEL   However the court advised defendant of right to counsel and asked whether defendant to the property of the court and the defendant thereupon walved assistance of cours and the defendant thereupon walved assistance of cours and the court and the court being satisfied that there is a factual basis for the pleas.    WITHOUT COUNSEL   However the court advised that there is a factual basis for the pleas.   NOT GUILTY. Defendant is discharged   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the pleas.   La GUILTY   Like there is a factual basis for the court advised the defendant should not be ponounced factual no undition of the court advised the defendant pully as charged and connected and converted and ordered the was shown, or appeared to the court advised the defendant pully as charged and converted and ordered the variety connected to the report of the court advised the defendant pully as charged and converted and ordered the report of the court advised the court advised the defendant pully as charged and converted and ordered the court and converted and converted and ordered the pleas court for the court advised by the Attorney General is given the fendant pully as charged and converted by the court of the state of the la defendant is hereby ordered to make restricted or the period of the language the probat	R A0 245 (9.82	ENT ORDER	I/COMMITM	NT AND PROBATION	JUDGMENT	J
LI WITH COUNSEL  Roorable Charles Law  Plans a Countal  Roorable Charles Law  Plans a Countal  ROORAB of the Indictment  Li GUILTY And the court being satisfied that there is a factual basis for the plea.  LI GUILTY And the court being satisfied that there is a factual basis for the plea.  LI GUILTY.  Defendant has been convicted as charged of the offense(s) of violating Title 18, Section 656, States Code [Bank Fraud]  It is ANJUDGED that the remaining counts are hereby dismissed on the oral of the U.S. Attorney.  ROW, Ehis the 25th day of November 1987 that defendant guilty as charged and convicted and ordered that has been convicted and ordered that have, or appeared to be count, focus adjudged the defendant guilty as charged and convicted and ordered that have, or appeared to the count, focus adjudged the defendant guilty as charged and convicted and ordered that have, or appeared to the count adjudged the defendant guilty as charged and convicted and ordered that have not appeared to the count of the substituted representative to impresent the period of Birmingham, alabama.  It is hareby ordered that the loss to the victim, andowth Bank, N.A., is a faction of byte of Birmingham, alabama.  ADDITIONAL  The Court finds that the loss to the victim, andowth Bank, N.A., is a faction of byte of Birmingham, alabama.  ADDITIONAL  The court orders to the count of the substitute of \$98, 388.29 to Andow the Altorney Concern of the substitute of \$98, 388.29 to Andow the Altorney Concern of the substitute of \$98, 388.29 to Andow the Altorney Concern of the substitute of \$98, 388.29 to Andow the Altorney Concern of the substitute of \$98, 388.29 to Andow the Altorney Concern of the substitute of \$98, 388.29 to Andow the Altorney Concern of the substitute of \$98, 388.29 to Andow the Altorney Concern of the substitute of the substitute of \$98, 388.29 to Andow the Altorney Concern of the substitute of \$98, 388.29 to And					*	•
There being a finding NAMARIA of Local Transport of Contract the plan and the court being satisfied that there is a factual basis for the plan.  In NOT GUILTY. Defendant is discharged  There being a finding NAMARIA of Local Transport of Contract to the Code (Bank Transport)  Defendant has been convicted as charged of the offense(s) of violating Title 18, Section 656, States Code (Bank Transport)  The court stakes whether defendant had anything to say they indignent should not be pronounced Because no sufficient of the U.S. Attorney.  Because the Code (Bank Transport)  Brown this the 25th day of Bowenber 1987, 1987 of the Code of the U.S. Attorney.  Brown this the 25th day of Bowenber 1987 of the Code of the U.S. Attorney.  Brown this the 25th day of Bowenber 1987 of the Code of the U.S. Attorney.  Brown this the 25th day of Bowenber 1987 of the Code of the U.S. Attorney.  Brown this the 25th day of Bowenber 1987 of the Code of the U.S. Attorney.  Brown this the 25th day of Bowenber 1987 of the Code of the Code of the U.S. Attorney.  Brown the Code of the U.S. Attorney.  Brown this the 25th day of Bowenber 1987 of the Code of the U.S. Attorney.  The Code of the U.S. Attorney.  Brown the Code of the U.S. Attorney Concerned the the defendant pay a 590.00 Assessment I The Code of the U.S. Attorney Comercial to the Structure of the U.S. Attorney Code of	pi.	ved assistance of counsel.	and the defendant thereupon wa	counsel appointed by the court	>	
There being a finding Limit of    Interest		Noт du)\\ 2 5 %	(Name of Counsel)	unt 8 of the Indictment	_ to Count	1
There being a finding NASSE of Laguity. Defendant is discharged Defendant has been convicted as charged of the offense(s) of violating Title 18, Section 656, States Code [Bank Frand]  It is ADJUDGED that the remaining counts are hereby dismissed on the oral of the U.S. Attorney.  To the U.S. Attorney.  The Count has been convicted as charged of the offense(s) of violating Title 18, Section 656, States Code [Bank Frand]  It is ADJUDGED that the remaining counts are hereby dismissed on the oral of the U.S. Attorney.  The Count has the count adjudged the defendant guilty as charged and convicted and ordered the hereby committed to the cutody of the Altorney Ceneral or in authorized representative for imprisonment for a period of Title. It is further ordered that the defendant pay a \$50.00 Assessment of the Altorney Ceneral or in authorized representative for imprisonment for a period of Birmingham, Alabama.  The Court finds that the loss to the victin, AmSouth Bank, E.A., is a first defendant is hereby ordered that defendant; surrender himself at the instituted designated by the Attorney General or himself at the instituted designated by the Attorney General or himself at the instituted designated by the Attorney General or himself cover the Attorney Ceneral or himself at the instituted designated by the Attorney General or himself cover the Attorney Ceneral and recommends.  In addition to the special conditions of probation imposed above, it is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation, reduce or evend the period of any time during the probation period or within a maximum probation period of five years permitted by law, may it any time during the probation period or within a maximum probation period of five years permitted by law, may it any time during the probation period or within a maximum probation period of five years permitted by law, may it any time during the probation period or within a maximum probation period of five years permitted by law, may it any time during the probation period or	RK COUERT	CLERK U.S. DIST. CO	•	ctual basis for the plea,		D LIFY C
States Code [Sank Fraud]  It is ADJUDGED that the remaining counts are hereby dismissed on the oral of the U.S. Attorney.  The Court sked whither defendant anything to say they judgment should not be pronounced. Because no sufficient cours, was shown, or appeared to the courtout, the court adjudged the defendant guily as charged and convicted and ordered the methods committed to the courtout of the Attorney General or his authorized for presentant for a period of TRARS. It is further ordered that the defendant pay a \$30.00 Assessment In a period of TRARS. It is further ordered that the defendant pay a \$30.00 Assessment In the Court finds that the loss to the victim, AmSouth Bank, M.A., is of the defendant in hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to Assessment In the defendant of the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to Assessment In the defendant of the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to Assessment In the defendant of the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to Assessment In the defendant of the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to Assessment In the defendant of the defendant is hereby ordered that the general conditions of Birmingham, Alabama.  It is hereby ordered that defendant surrender himself at the institution of Birmingham, Alabama.  It is hereby ordered that defendant is untrender himself at the institution of Birmingham, Alabama.  It is hereby ordered that defendant is untrender himself at the institution of Birmingham, Alabama.  In addition to the special conditions of probation imposed above, it is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation revoke probation for a violation occurring during the probation period.  In addition to the special conditions of probation imposed above, it is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation, reduce or extend the period.  In addition to the special conditions of probation period.  In addition to the special conditions of	IK, BY#7U	DEPUTY CLERK,		ing XXXXXX of {		
The Court sixed whether defendanthad anything to say they judgment should not be pronounced. Because no sufficient covers the court sixed whether defendanthad anything to say they judgment should not be pronounced. Because no sufficient covers the court sixed whether defendanthad anything to say they judgment should not be pronounced. Because no sufficient covers the court sixed whether defendanthad anything to say they judgment should not be pronounced. Because no sufficient covers the court should not be pronounced Because no sufficient covers the court adjudged the defendant guilty as charged and convicted and ordered that the following the court adjudged the defendant guilty as charged and convicted and ordered that the following the court of the court of the second that the defendant pay a \$50.00 Assessment I The Court finds that the loss to the victim, Amsouth Bank, N.A., is the defendant is hereby ordered that the defendant surrounder himself at the inatitual designated by the Attorney General conditions of Birminghem, Alabama.  It is hereby ordered that defendant surrounder himself at the inatitual designated by the Attorney General conditions of probation or before January 4, 1988.  ADDITIONAL Conditions to the special conditions of probation imposed above, it is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation for a violation occurring dumper the conditions of probation, reduce or extend the period of any time during the probation period of the Attorney General and recommends.  In addition to the special conditions of probation imposed above, it is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation for a violation occurring dumper production period of five years permitted by law, may it is not make the general conditions of probation for a violation occurring dumper production period of five years permitted by law, may it is not five the period of the	-1 19			[Bank Fraud]	States Code [Beni	THEMES A
The court asked whether defendant had anything to say May judgment should not be pronounced Because no sufficient count, the court adjudged the defendant quity as charged and convicted and ordered the was shown, or appeared to the court, the court adjudged the defendant quity as charged and convicted and ordered the hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General or his authorized representative for imprisonment for a period of TRARS. It is further ordered that the defendant pay a \$50.00 Assessment. The Court finds that the loss to the victim, AmSouth Bank, W.A., is a the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to AmSouth Bank, W.A., is a the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to AmSouth Bank, W.A., is a the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to AmSouth Bank, W.A., is a the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to AmSouth Bank, W.A., is a the defendant and the defendant according to the count of \$98,388.29 to AmSouth Bank, W.A., is a the defendant and the defendant according to the Attorney Ceneral or his authorized and representative, by more defendant and the proposed by the Attorney Ceneral and recommends.  OF CONDITIONAL CONDITIONAL CONDITIONAL CONDITIONAL CONDITIONS OF THE COUNT MAY CONTINUED AND THE COUNT OF A SUBJECT OF ALLA SHILLING THE COUNT OF A SUBJECT	1	T OF THE OXEL MO	are nereby dismiss			PAGE 33:
hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General or his authorized representative for imprisonment for a period of TRARS. It is further ordered that the defendant pay a \$50.00 Assessment I The Court finds that the loss to the victim, AmSouth Bank, W.A., is if the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to Amsouth Birth, W.A., is if the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to Amsouth Birth, W.A., is if the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to Amsouth Birth, W.A., is if the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to Amsouth Birth, W.A., is if the defendant is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation of before January 4, 1988.  AUDITIONAL CONDITIONS OF Departy Clark  In addition to the special conditions of probation imposed above, it is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation, reduce or extend the period at any time during the probation period.  The court orders commitment to the custody of the Attorney General and recommends.  SIATE DEALA, SHELLIT IN THE STATE OF ALA, MONTGOMERY CO.  STATE DEALA, MONTGOMERY CO.  I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT  WAS FILED ON  STATE DEALA, MONTGOMERY CO.  I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT  WAS FILED ON  OF RECOMMENT CO.  I INDEX 1.00  OF RE	use to the contrar	Because no sufficient cause	ent should not be pronounced	a 25th day of Hovember, 1987 ther defendant had anything to say why judgm	How, this the 25	<del>22</del>
The Court finds that the loss to the victin, Ambouth Bank, N.A. is the defendant is hereby ordered to make restitution of \$98,388.29 to Ambout of Birmingham, Alabama.  It is hereby ordered that defendant surrender himself at the instituted designated by the Attorney General of his surrender himself at the instituted designated by the Attorney General of his surrender himself at the instituted designated by the Attorney General of his surrender himself at the instituted designated by the Attorney General of his surrender himself at the instituted designated by the Attorney General of his surrender himself at the instituted designated by the Attorney General of Covit.  ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS OF Thomas C. Caver.  In addition to the special conditions of probation imposed above, it is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation, reduce or extend the period at any time during the probation period.  The court orders commitment to the custody of the Attorney General and recommends.  It is ordered that a certified copy to the Attorney General and recommends.  STATE OF ALA SHILD:  STATE OF ALA SHILD:  INSTRUMENT WAS FILED  AND TIME THE SHILD:  INSTRUMENT WAS FILED	HREE (3)	ment for a period of THE	rized representative for impriso	the custody of the Attorney General or his authorise	hereby committed to the cu	
Tt is hereby ordered that defendant surrender himself at the institute designated by the Attorney General or his, authors and representative, by no or before January 4, 1988.  ADDITIONAL ORDITIONS OF PROBATION  ADDITIONAL In addition to the special conditions of probation imposed above, it is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation reveree side of this judgment be imposed. The Court may change the conditions of probation reveree side of this judgment be imposed. The Court may change the conditions of probation reveree side of this judgment be imposed. The Court may change the conditions of probation reveree side of this judgment be imposed. The Court may change the conditions of probation reveree side of this judgment be imposed. The Court may change the conditions of probation reveree side of this judgment be imposed. The Court may change the conditions of probation, reduce or extend the period at any time during the probation period of five years permitted by law, may introduce or extend the period at any time during the probation period of five years permitted by law, may introduced any time during the probation period of five years permitted by law, may introduced any time during the probation period of five years permitted by law, may introduced any time during the probation period of five years permitted by law, may introduced any time during the probation period of five years permitted by law, may introduced any time during the probation period of five years permitted by law, may introduced any time during the probation period of five years permitted by law, may introduced any time during the probation period of five years permitted by law, may introduced any time during the probation period of five years permitted by law, may in the probation period of five years permitted by law, may in the probation period of five years permitted by law, may in the probation period of five years permitted by law, may in the probation period of five years permitted by law, may in the probation period of		_	restitution of \$98,	t is hereby ordered to make	The defendant is	PROBATION
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONAL CONDITI		mtative, by noon	authorized represent A True Copy.  d To	the Attorney General or his nuary 4, 1988.  Continuous Clark	designated by the	CONDITIONS OF
In addition to the special conditions of probation imposed above, it is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation of reverse side of this judgment be imposed. The Court may change the conditions of probation, reduce or extend the period at any time during the probation period of within a maximum probation period of five years permitted by law, may it revoke probation for a violation occurring during the probation period.  The court orders commitment to the custody of the Attorney General and recommends.  SIATE OF ALA. SHELD!  SIATE OF ALA. SHELD!  SIATE OF ALA. SHELD!  SIATE OF ALA.  HONTON E.  STATE OF ALA.  HONTCOMERY CO.  I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT  WAS FILED ON  JAM 9 2 34 PH 90		ews	Emestine o	Middle RY _		
STATE OF ALA.  STATE OF ALA. SHILLIN CO.  STATE OF ALA. SHILLIN CO.  TOTAL  STATE OF ALA. SHILLIN CO.  STATE OF ALA. SHILLIN CO.  STATE OF ALA. SHILLIN CO.  STATE OF ALA.  MISTRUMENT WAS FILED  STATE OF ALA.  MONTGOMERY CO.  I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT  WAS FILED ON  JAN 9 2 34 PH 90  O2 REC FE 2.50  TOTAL	d of probation, an	uce or extend the period of .	t is hereby ordered that the gen he conditions of probation, red obation period of five years p	udgment be imposed. The Court may change the probation period or within a maximum p	reverse side of this judgme at any time during the pro	CONDITIONS OF
STATE OF ALA.  MONTGOMERY CO.  I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT  WAS FILED ON  JAM 9 2 34 PH 90  6. Certified Pee 3 1.00  Forester Judge  Total 8.6-57   Bovesber 25, 1987  78-7  8. Certified Pee 3 1.00  8. Certified Pee 3 1.00  8. Certified Pee 3 1.00  90 APR - 3 AH 9: 52  8. Certified Pee 3 1.00  90 APR - 3 AH 9: 52  8. Certified Pee 3 1.00  90 APR - 3 AH 9: 52  8. Certified Pee 3 1.00  90 APR - 3 AH 9: 52  8. Certified Pee 3 1.00  90 APR - 3 AH 9: 52  100  101  102  103  104  105  106  107  107  107  107  107  107  107	of this judgment	It is ordered that the G	General and recommends.			
STATE OF ALA.  MONTGOMERY CO.  I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT  WAS FILED ON  JAN 9 2 34 PH 90  6. Certified Pee 1.00  Forester Judge  Total 6. S. J. D. D.  Forester Judge  Total 78-7  STATE OF ALA.  MONTGOMERY CO.  I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT  WAS FILED ON  02 REC FE 1.00  02 REC FE 2.50  TOTAL		shall or other qualified (	4. Indexing Fee	STATE OF ALA. STITLIS I CERTIFY THIS HISTRUMENT WAS FILED		
STATE OF ALA.  MONTCOMERY CO.  I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT  WAS FILED ON  JAN 9 2 34 PH 90  01 INDEX 1.00 02 REC FE 1.00 02 REC FE 2.50 TOTAL		. <u></u>	6. Certified Fee	90 APR -3 AM 9: 52		_
STATE OF ALA. MONTGOMERY CO. I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED ON  JAN 9 2 34 PH '90  01 INDEX 1.00 02 REC FE 1.00 02 REC FE 2.50 TOTAL	53 l	ファー ファー	Bovember 25, 1987	MYRON H. TECHPEON	enstrate MAN	US Magi
Jan 9 2 34 PH '90 02 REC FE 2.50 TOTAL	/			MONTGOMERY <b>CO.</b> T ACRTICY THIS INSTR <b>UM</b> ENT		77 00
$\mathbf{x}_{\mathbf{x}} = \mathbf{x}_{\mathbf{x}} + $		FE 1.00	02 RE	Jan 9 2 34 PH *90		
JUDGE OF PROBATE	4.56	ıL				
JUDGE OF LAGORIE	3			JUDGE OF TROOPING		•